on the same Contract Price), for a further duration not exceeding 24 months, by serving written 
notice of the Company’s desire to renew the term hereof, which notice shall be given not less 
than 30 days prior to the expiry of the initial Contract Period 

5. Expiry Period for Goods 

5.1 Goods having an expiry date of three hundred and sixty five (365) days or less from the date of 

delivery by the Contractor to NKF shall be deemed Goods that are not in accordance with the 
terms and conditions of the Contract, and the NKF shall be entitled to require the removal or 
replacement of such Goods pursuant to Clause 3.2 of the Conditions of Contract.